504656209 11/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4702931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON MICHAEL MUSSETTER	11/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XTREME TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIES, INC.
Street Address:	491 OSTWALT AMITY RD
City:	TROUTMAN
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15822166
Application Number:	62464488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)786-4036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8667864036

Email: brad@intelinklaw.com

Correspondent Name: INTELINK LAW GROUP PC Address Line 1: ONE MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SPEAR TOWER, 36TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1129P0001US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRAD BERTOGLIO
SIGNATURE:	/Brad Bertoglio/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement_signed#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement_signed#page2.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement_signed#page3.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement_signed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044220 FRAME: 0348

504656209

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and other due consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Jason Michael Mussetter, of Troutman, North Carolina (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assign, transfer and set over to:

Xtreme Truck & Trailer Specialties, Inc.,

a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina, having a mailing address at 491 Ostwalt Amity Rd., Troutman, NC 28166, U.S.A. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to the invention or improvement known as

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING A SUPPLEMENTAL LIGHT SOURCE TO A MOTOR VEHICLE,

des	rrih	100	in

 \boxtimes

\boxtimes	a patent application executed by us on the date hereof and abou		
	subsequently assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/822,166	and	
	filed on November 26, 2017	, (blanks to	
	be filled by ASSIGNEE or its representatives); and		

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/464,488, filed February 28, 2017;

together with all rights and privileges under any Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, within and throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements, which may have occurred before the execution of this Patent Assignment Agreement.

ASSIGNOR agrees, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the aforementioned application and any additional, continuing or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to the aforementioned application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof; (iii) all papers and documents which may be

necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign application or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for the design in any country throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that the appropriate officials in any country issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he or she has full right to convey the entire worldwide right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to INTELINK LAW GROUP PC, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for the purposes of recordation in the Patent Office of the United States of America or the Patent Office of any other country.

2 of 4

Assignor Name:	Jason Michael Mussetter		
Signature:	Janvil Mule	Date:	11/26/17
Residence Address:	Troutman, NC	Citizenship:	US
Correspondence Address:	491 Ostwalt Amity Rd., Troutman, NC 28166		
Witnessed by (printed name):	Tanya Buchanan Mussetter		
Witness Signature:	Tanya Brokanon Musetter	Date:	11126/17

WE HEREBY ACCEPT THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENT, for and on behalf of:

Assignee:	Xtreme Truck & Trailer Specialties, Inc.
Signature:	Jon Mile Mates
Authorized Representative (printed name):	Jason Michael Mussetter
Title:	President
Date:	11/26/17